

December 3, 2024

The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Maharashtra, India. Scrip Code: **500470** The Manager, Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.
Maharashtra, India.
Symbol: TATASTEEL

Dear Madam, Sir,

Re: Order from the Office of Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Kolkata

This has reference to the aforementioned subject.

On October 4, 2024, Tata Steel Limited ('Company') received an Order dated September 26, 2024, from the Office of Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Kolkata, West Bengal ('Order'), confirming the order dated March 18, 2024 passed by the Additional Commissioner of Customs, Kolkata and imposing a penalty of ₹4,30,172/- under Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962 towards inadvertent short payment of IGST amounting to ₹4,30,172/- against goods imported by the Company from Bhutan.

The details of the penalty paid are as below:

Particulars	Details
Name of the Authority	The Office of Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Kolkata, West Bengal.
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Imposition of penalty of ₹4,30,172/- on Tata Steel Limited for inadvertent short payment of IGST amounting to ₹4,30,172/- against goods imported by the Company from Bhutan.
	On December 2, 2024, the Company paid the penalty of ₹4,30,172/- to the concerned authority.
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	On October 4, 2024, the Company received the Order dated September 26, 2024, from the Office of Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Kolkata, West Bengal.
Details of the violations / contravention committed or alleged to be committed	Short payment of IGST against goods imported by the Company from Bhutan.



Particulars	Details
activities of the listed entity, quantifiable	There is no impact on financial, operational, or other activities of Tata Steel Limited, arising from the Order.

The Company was studying the Order and evaluating its compliance obligations and hence, this disclosure is being made as on the even date.

This disclosure is made in compliance with Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, **Tata Steel Limited**

Parvatheesam Kanchinadham

Company Secretary and Chief Legal Officer